

**M374-100 Milk Chocolate Mini Marshmallows**



Issue Date:	11/28/2016	Revision:	A
-------------	------------	-----------	---

**PRODUCT DESCRIPTION**

Mini marshmallows coated in milk chocolate.

**PHYSICAL ATTRIBUTES**

Appearance:	Mini marshmallows coated in milk chocolate.						
Color:	Brown.						
Flavor:	Milk chocolate with sweet/vanilla notes from marshmallow.						
Pack Size:	1x10lb						
Case Dimensions: L[depth]xWxH in.	11.625	15.625	7.75	Case Cube(ft <sup>3</sup> ):	0.8146	Pallet Conf. (TI / HI)	10      7

**INGREDIENTS**

MILK CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, COCOA BUTTER, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, WHOLE MILK POWDER, SOY LECITHIN [AN EMULSIFIER], SALT, VANILLA), WHITE MINI MARSHMALLOWS (CORN SYRUP, SUGAR, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH [CORN], GELATIN, DEXTROSE, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, TETRASODIUM PYROPHOSPHATE).

**ALLERGENS:** CONTAINS: MILK AND SOY. MAY CONTAIN: PEANUT, TREENUTS, WHEAT.

**NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION**

NUTRIENT	Per 100g
CALORIES	433.58
CALORIES FROM FAT	151.90
TOTAL FAT (g)	16.88
SATURATED FAT (g)	10.23
TRANS FAT (g)	0.06
CHOLESTROL (mg)	6.33
SODIUM (mg)	63.20
TOTAL CARBOHYDRATE (g)	70.74
DIETARY FIBER (g)	1.37
SUGARS (g)	57.60
PROTEIN (g)	3.55
VITAMIN A (IU)	89.38
VITAMIN C (mg)	0.55
CALCIUM (mg)	68.59
IRON (mg)	0.62



**Nutrition Facts**

Serving Size About 26 Pieces (40g)

Amount Per Serving	Calories from Fat 60
	% Daily Value*
<b>Calories 170</b>	
<b>Total Fat 7g</b>	<b>11%</b>
Saturated Fat 4g	<b>20%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol 5mg</b>	<b>2%</b>
<b>Sodium 25mg</b>	<b>1%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate 28g</b>	<b>9%</b>
Dietary Fiber 1g	<b>4%</b>
Sugars 23g	
<b>Protein 1g</b>	
Vitamin A 0%	Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 2%	Iron 2%

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories:	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Saturated Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

<b>Brand Name:</b>	TR Toppers	<b>Net Weight: (Lbs.)</b>	10.00
		<b>Net Weight: (Kg.)</b>	4.54
<b>Case GTIN</b>	0 06 51844 10306 0	<b>Gross Weight: (Lbs.)</b>	11.00
<b>Kosher</b>	Not Kosher	<b>Gross Weight: (Kg.)</b>	4.99
<b>Country of Origin</b>	USA		

**MICROBIOLOGICAL ATTRIBUTES**

Attributes	Limits
Total Aerobic Plate Count (cfu/g)	<50,000
Yeast and Mold (cfu/g)	<100
Coliforms (cfu/g)	<10
E. coli (MPN/g)	Negative
Salmonella (/375g)	Negative

**GMO STATEMENT**

>75%	Produced with Genetic Engineering.
	Partially Produced with Genetic Engineering.
	May be produced with Genetic Engineering.
	<b>NOT</b> Produced with Genetic Engineering.

**STORAGE CONDITIONS**

Recommended Condition:	Best kept ambient between 65°F and 75°F with <50% relative humidity.
Alternate Condition:	N/A

**SHIPPING CONDITIONS**

Recommended Condition:	May be shipped ambient <75°F with <50% relative humidity.
Alternate Condition:	May be shipped in refer or freezer truck.

SHELF LIFE	
Recommended Shelf Life:	7 months at recommended storage conditions.
Alternate Shelf Life:	N/A

ALLERGEN / SENSATIZER TABLE			
COMPONENT	PRESENT IN PRODUCT	PRESENT IN PRODUCTS MANUFACTURED ON THE SAME LINE	PRESENT IN THE SAME MANUFACTURING PLANT
PEANUTS AND DERIVATIVES	May Contain	YES	YES
TREE NUTS AND DERIVATIVES	May Contain	YES	YES
EGG AND DERIVATIVES	NO	NO	NO
MILK AND DERIVATIVES	YES	YES	YES
SOY AND DERIVATIVES	YES	YES	YES
WHEAT	May Contain	YES	YES
FISH (SPECIFY SPECIES)	NO	NO	NO
CRUSTACEAN SHELLFISH (SPECIFY)	NO	NO	NO
SULFITES > 10 ppm	NO	NO	NO
MUSTARD	NO	NO	NO
SESAME	NO	NO	YES
GLUTEN	May Contain		
PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED OILS	NO		
ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR SOURCE	NO		
FD&C ARTIFICIAL COLORS	NO		

**CODE FORMAT**  
 NNNNNN BB Date Printed on Box

**LABEL / CASE GRAPHICS**

EXAMPLE:

**721170**  
**MILK CHOCOLATE MINI**  
**MARSHMALLOWS**

Ingredients: Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Chocolate Liquor, Whole Milk Powder, Soy Lecithin [An Emulsifier], Salt, Vanilla), White Mini Marshmallows (Corn Syrup, Sugar, Modified Food Starch [Corn], Gelatin, Dextrose, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate).

Allergens: Contains Milk, Soy. May also contain Peanut, Tree Nuts, Wheat.

Net Wt 10 lbs (4.5 kg)

Product of USA

Distributed by:  
 TR TOPPERS  
 PUEBLO, CO 81001



**721170**  
**MILK CHOCOLATE**  
**MINI MARSHMALLOWS**

Store at 65 to 75F at less than 50% Relative Humidity in original, unopened containers in a dry, clean, odor free warehouse.

Cust Item #: M374-100

Best By: 09/14/16



Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size About 26 Pieces (40g)	
Servings per Container varied	
Amount Per Serving	
<b>Calories 170</b>	<b>Calories from Fat 60</b>
	% Daily Value*
<b>Total Fat 7g</b>	<b>11 %</b>
Saturated Fat 4g	<b>20 %</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol 5mg</b>	<b>2 %</b>
<b>Sodium 25mg</b>	<b>1 %</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate 28g</b>	<b>9 %</b>
Dietary Fiber 1g	<b>4 %</b>
Sugars 23g	
<b>Protein 1g</b>	
Vitamin A 0%	Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 2%	Iron 2%

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a diet of other people's secrets. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.